The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 101 - 2023

A By-law to Appoint Mateusz Gren as a By-law Enforcement Officer for the City of Kenora

Whereas Section 15(1) of The Police Services Act provides authority for the appointment of By-law Enforcement Officers on behalf of a municipality; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary to appoint a By-law Enforcement Officer under The Police Services Act;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. That Mateusz Gren is hereby appointed as a full-time By-law Enforcement Officer in and for the City of Kenora under authority of The Police Services Act.
- 2. That this appointment shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading thereof.
- 3. That bylaw number 23-2022 be hereby repealed.

By-Law Read a First & Second Time this 19th day of July, 2023 By-Law Read a Third & Final Time this 19th day of July, 2023

The Corporation of the City of Kenor	
	Andrew Poirier, Mayor
	Heather Pihulak, City Clerk